## Exhibit 619

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ) ERRATA COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY ) SHEET

2 3

1

I, LISA A. BAILEY, PH.D., have read the foregoing pages of my deposition given on July 9 , 2025, and wish to make the following, if any, amendments, additions, deletions or corrections:

5 6

4

7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14

Page	Line	Change
23	11 & 12	Add "of the" after "toxicity. Should read "toxicity of the
		chemical"
27	15	Change "for" to "or"
88	25	Change "concepts" to "sexes"
121	20	Delete "not"
127	15	Change "view" to "do"
132	9	Change "have" to "had"
137	8	Add "public" before "health"
138	16	Add comma after "individual"
140	11	Change "my" to "provides"
151	16	Add "public" before "health"
156	9	"TOSCA" should be "TSCA" (and change throughout)
173	6	"data" should be "body weight"
177	21	"nine" should be "one"
252	24	Change "at" to "as"

18

17

15 16

> In all other respects, the transcript is true and correct.

Change "I" to "that"

19 20

Lisa A. Bailey LISA A. BAILEY, PH.D.

21 22

14 day of August

23

Notary Public

25

24

258

19

Page 298 GOLKOW, a Veritext Division 1 One Liberty Place 2 1650 Market Street, Suite 5150 Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 877.370.3377 3 July 22, 2025 5 6 Anna Ellison, Esquire 7 U.S. Department of Justice 1100 L Street, NW Washington, DC 8 20005 Deposition of LISA A. BAILEY, PH.D. 9 Notice of Non-Waiver of Signature 10 Dear Ms. Ellison: 11 Please have the deponent read her deposition 12 transcript. All corrections are to be noted on the Errata Sheet. 13 Upon completion of the above, the Deponent must affix her signature on the Errata Sheet, and it is 14 to then be notarized. 15 Please forward the signed original of the Errata Sheet to John J. Snidow, Esquire for attachment to 16 the original transcript, which is in his 17 possession. 18 Please return the completed Errata Sheet within 30 days of receipt hereof. 19 Sincerely, 20 21 Ann Medis, RPR, CLR, CSR-WA 22 23 cc: 2.4 25 John J. Snidow, Esquire